TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earth First Industries, Inc.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Synergy, LLC	
Street Address:	31498 Juliana Farms Rd.	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77333552	EARTHBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Garred Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESIOO-005T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B Garred
Signature:	/mbg/
Date:	03/26/2008

900102631 TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0238 Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment.esioo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0239 Case: EFRST-005T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the Harday of March, 2008.

WHEREAS, <u>Earth First Industries</u>, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 31498 Juliana Farms Rd., San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, has intended to use the mark <u>EARTHBOARD</u> in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 19, 2007</u> based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given serial no. <u>77/335,552</u>, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Environmental Synergy, a California Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of 31498 Juliana Farms Rd., San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Earth First Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u> does hereby assign to <u>Environmental Synergy</u>, <u>LLC</u> the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this
day of /4/ Macco, 2008. By: Name: Gary DeMel
Hile: President, Earth First Industries, Inc.
State of California)
) ss:
County of Orange)
on 3/14/08 before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared 6 or 1 De Med who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

Notary Public

ANDREA K. LEVINE COMM. #1485648 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA CONTY COMM. Exp. APRIL 25, 2008

TRADEMARK. REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0240